

BID SUMMARY Garfield Elementary Safety Improvements City Project No. 2413 State Aid No. HLP-SR15(019)				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		NELSON CONSTRUCTION, CORP. Walla Walla, WA		BESTEBREUR BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC. Grandview, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC. Richland, WA			
Bid Security						5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$7,458.00	\$7,458.00		
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$24,062.00	\$24,062.00	\$11,989.00	\$11,989.00		
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$31,986.00	\$31,986.00	\$19,945.00	\$19,945.00		
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,017.00	\$24,017.00	\$45,470.00	\$45,470.00		
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	45	SY	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$62.00	\$2,790.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$52.64	\$2,368.80		
6	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	270	LF	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$22.37	\$6,039.90		
7	SAWCUT	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$9.72	\$4,860.00		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40	CY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$156.00	\$6,240.00	\$187.52	\$7,500.80		
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	28	CY	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$150.77	\$4,221.56		
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	57	TON	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	\$62.00	\$3,534.00	\$165.00	\$9,405.00	\$130.19	\$7,420.83		
11	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	43	TON	\$135.00	\$5,805.00	\$208.00	\$8,944.00	\$233.00	\$10,019.00	\$275.05	\$11,827.15		
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 IN. DIAM.	74	LF	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$95.00	\$7,030.00	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$37.99	\$2,811.26		
13	INFILTRATION TRENCH	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,655.00	\$14,655.00	\$38,957.00	\$38,957.00		
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,287.68	\$9,150.72		
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 - 48 INCH	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00		
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (for Trench Backfill)	30	TON	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$77.20	\$2,316.00		
17	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	725	LF	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	\$46.00	\$33,350.00	\$66.37	\$48,118.25		
18	REMOVE & RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	290	LF	\$135.00	\$39,150.00	\$37.00	\$10,730.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$21.61	\$6,266.90		
19	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	365	SY	\$52.00	\$18,980.00	\$47.00	\$17,155.00	\$77.00	\$28,105.00	\$57.15	\$20,859.75		
20	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	211	SY	\$62.00	\$13,082.00	\$72.00	\$15,192.00	\$113.00	\$23,843.00	\$66.90	\$14,115.90		
21	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	6	EA	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,574.11	\$9,444.66		
22	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	14	EA	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,152.21	\$16,130.94		
23	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00		
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	16	SF	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$42.33	\$677.28		
25	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$280.00	\$560.00		
26	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	800	SF	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.75	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$3.64	\$2,912.00		
27	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	EST	DOL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
TOTALS													
					\$215,188.00		\$206,758.00		\$297,360.00		\$314,911.70		

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON DEC. 12TH, 2018.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Nelson Construction, Corp.

12-18-18
 DATE

Brett H. Sykes
 CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

12/18/18 [Signature]
 DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA
Garfield Elementary
Safety Improvements

CITY PROJECT NO. 2413 State Aid No. HLP-SR15(019)

DATE: Dec. 18, 2018

FILE: Garfield Elem Safety Improvements Bid Sum.pub